
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 3, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8986495

8994263

8984552

8919657

8977030

8984583

8984579

8984636

8984635

8998556

8984731

8984735

8984732

8984815

8984820

8984616

8994553

8984563

8975354

Case

AL-SAYAGHI, MOHAMMED YAHTA

BAKER, MICHAEL JAMES

BUCHANAN, SAWYER LEWIS

BURGESS, TANISHA LYNN

CHAUHAN, ANKIT

CHENG, DUXIU

CHENG, DUXIU

FAMHY, MOHAB MOHAMED

FAMHY, MOHAB MOHAMED

GHATOURA, SATNAM SINGH

KARAMANOS, ALEXI NICHOLAS

KARAMANOS, ALEXI NICHOLAS

KARAMANOS, ALEXI NICHOLAS

LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB 
ALEXANDER
LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB 
ALEXANDER
NASIR, ZOHAIB

NAVKARAN, NONE

SATWANT SINGH, NONE

SINGH, ANHADPREET

Name

1033792-1

72868-5

908115-5

980815-1

1025533-2

1033356-1

1033356-1

941951-6

941951-6

1038707-1

865213-3

865213-3

865213-3

958952-4

958952-4

1035360-1

1036508-1

1035949-1

1034231-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 123(2)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 64

MVA 64

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 122(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 3, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8984548

8984545

8984546

8956404

8960884

8985034

8985030

8985027

8968851

8977478

8965059

8925286

8949872

8963619

Case

CAIN, LILLIAN R

CAIN, LILLIAN R

CAIN, LILLIAN R

CHAND, AMANDEEP

FISHER, GREGORY HOWARD

HUNT, COLIN JAMES

HUNT, COLIN JAMES

HUNT, COLIN JAMES

KHANDOKER, RAKIF

MACLEOD, MORRIS

SINGH, PRABHJOT

VERE-HOLLOWAY, TODD MAXWELL

YAFFA, IBRAHIM KHALIL

YAFFA, IBRAHIM KHALIL

Name

390952-7

390952-7

390952-7

1015276-2

588782-5

550472-4

550472-4

550472-4

1033129-1

22848-19

997953-2

1021650-1

1028295-1

1028295-1

Person

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106A(C)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 122(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


