

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 3, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8986495	AL-SAYAGHI, MOHAMMED YAHTA	1033792-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8994263	BAKER, MICHAEL JAMES	72868-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8984552	BUCHANAN, SAWYER LEWIS	908115-5	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919657	BURGESS, TANISHA LYNN	980815-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8977030	CHAUHAN, ANKIT	1025533-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8984583	CHENG, DUXIU	1033356-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984579	CHENG, DUXIU	1033356-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984636	FAMHY, MOHAB MOHAMED	941951-6	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984635	FAMHY, MOHAB MOHAMED	941951-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8998556	GHATOURA, SATNAM SINGH	1038707-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8984731	KARAMANOS, ALEXI NICHOLAS	865213-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984735	KARAMANOS, ALEXI NICHOLAS	865213-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984732	KARAMANOS, ALEXI NICHOLAS	865213-3	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984815	LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB ALEXANDER	958952-4	MVA 64		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984820	LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB ALEXANDER	958952-4	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984616	NASIR, ZOHAIB	1035360-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8994553	NAVKARAN, NONE	1036508-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8984563	SATWANT SINGH, NONE	1035949-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8975354	SINGH, ANHADPREET	1034231-1	MVA 122(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 3, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8984548	CAIN, LILLIAN R	390952-7	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984545	CAIN, LILLIAN R	390952-7	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984546	CAIN, LILLIAN R	390952-7	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8956404	CHAND, AMANDEEP	1015276-2	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8960884	FISHER, GREGORY HOWARD	588782-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985034	HUNT, COLIN JAMES	550472-4	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8985030	HUNT, COLIN JAMES	550472-4	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8985027	HUNT, COLIN JAMES	550472-4	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8968851	KHANDOKER, RAKIF	1033129-1	MVA 122(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977478	MACLEOD, MORRIS	22848-19	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8965059	SINGH, PRABHJOT	997953-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925286	VERE-HOLLOWAY, TODD MAXWELL	1021650-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949872	YAFFA, IBRAHIM KHALIL	1028295-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8963619	YAFFA, IBRAHIM KHALIL	1028295-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	